Contents

FOREWORD
PREFACE

Introduction
Michael Sherraden and Donald Eberly

CANADA: Katimavik and Cultural Integration
Michael Sherraden and Donald Eberly

CHINA: Youth Service During Economic Reform
and the Opening to the West
Michael Sherraden and Donald Eberly

COSTA RICA: Non-Military Service in a Nation
with No Army
Michael Sherraden and Carmen Maria Castillo

INDONESIA: Connecting the University with the
Countryside
Donald Eberly

ISRAEL: Non-Military Service Amidst Continuing
Conflict
Michael Sherraden and Reuven Gal

X

xiii

19

4

57

67



viil

10.

11.

12.

13.

Contents

MEXICO: Social Service by University Students
Margaret Sherrard Shervaden and Michael Sherraden

NIGERIA: Nation Building through the National
Youth Service Corps
Augustine Ikein

UNITED STATES: Several Noteworthy Programs
Donald Eberly and Michael Sherraden

WEST GERMANY: The Right Not to Bear Arms
Jiirgen Kuhlmann

A Note on Policy and Program Characteristics
Michael Sherraden and Donald Eberly

Comparing and Understanding Non-Military Service
in Different Nations

Michael Sherraden, Margaret Sherrard Sherraden, and
Donald Eberly

Thoughts on Policy Development in the United
States
Donald Eberly and Michael Sherraden

APPENDIX: STUDY NOTES
INDEX

ABOUT THE CONTRIBUTORS

87

101

115

127
151

159

191
211
217
221



