Contents

	TOREWORD	1X
	PREFACE	xiii
1.	Introduction Michael Sherraden and Donald Eberly	1
2.	CANADA: Katimavik and Cultural Integration Michael Sherraden and Donald Eberly	7
3.	CHINA: Youth Service During Economic Reform and the Opening to the West Michael Sherraden and Donald Eberly	19
4.	COSTA RICA: Non-Military Service in a Nation with No Army Michael Sherraden and Carmen María Castillo	41
5.	INDONESIA: Connecting the University with the Countryside Donald Eberly	57
6.	ISRAEL: Non-Military Service Amidst Continuing Conflict	
	Michael Sherraden and Reuven Gal	67

viii Contents

7.	MEXICO: Social Service by University Students Margaret Sherrard Sherraden and Michael Sherraden	87
8.	NIGERIA: Nation Building through the National Youth Service Corps Augustine Ikein	101
9.	UNITED STATES: Several Noteworthy Programs Donald Eberly and Michael Sherraden	115
10.	WEST GERMANY: The Right Not to Bear Arms Jürgen Kuhlmann	127
11.	A Note on Policy and Program Characteristics Michael Sherraden and Donald Eberly	151
12.	Comparing and Understanding Non-Military Service in Different Nations Michael Sherraden, Margaret Sherrard Sherraden, and Donald Eberly	159
13.	Thoughts on Policy Development in the United States	
	Donald Eberly and Michael Sherraden	193
	APPENDIX: STUDY NOTES	21
	INDEX	21
	ABOUT THE CONTRIBUTORS	22